IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

IN RE

INTEL CORPORATION
MICROPROCESSOR ANTITRUST
LITIGATION

MDL No. 1717-JJF

ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC., a
Delaware corporation, and AMD
INTERNATIONAL SALES & SERVICES, LTD.,
a Delaware corporation,

Plaintiffs,
C.A. No. 05-441-JJF
V.

INTEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation,
and INTEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japanese
corporation,

Defendants.

PHIL PAUL, on behalf of himself

and all others similarly situated, C.A. No. 05-485-JJF

Plaintiffs, CONSOLIDATED ACTION
V.

INTEL CORPORATION,

Defendants.

N N N N N/ N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

IT ISHEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between the parties
hereto, and subject to the approval of the Court, that the time within which Plaintiffs
Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., and AMD International Sales and Service, Ltd. must

respond to Defendants Intel Corporation and Intel Kabushiki Kaisha’s Motion to Dismiss,
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Or In The Alternative, For Summary Judgment On AMD’s Export Commerce Claim

(MDL No. 1717-JJF, D.I. No. 1324, C.A. No. 05-441-JJF, D.I. No. 997; C.A. No. 05-

485-JJF, D.1. No. 1123) is hereby extended to and including January 23, 2009.

IT IS FURTHER STIPULATED AND AGREED that Defendants will file their

reply brief, if any, in further support of their motion on or before February 24, 2009.
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RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A.

/s/ Steven J. Fineman

Frederick L. Cottrell, 111 (#2555)

Chad M. Shandler (#3796)

Steven J. Fineman (#4025)

Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.

One Rodney Square

920 North King Street

Wilmington, DE 19899

(302) 651-7700

Cottrell@rlf.com

Shandler@rlf.com

Fineman@rlf.com

Attorneys for Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.
and AMD International Sales & Service,
Ltd.

PRICKETT JONES & ELLIOTT, P.A.

/s/ James L. Holzman

James L. Holzman (#663)

J. Clayton Athey (#4378)

Prickett Jones & Elliott, P.A.

1310 King Street

P.O. Box 1328

Wilmington, DE 19899

(302) 888-6509
jholzman@prickett.com
jcathey@prickett.com

Interim Liaison Counsel and Attorneys for
Phil Paul, on behalf of himself and all
others similarly situated



POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON
LLP

/s/ W. Harding Drane, Jr.

Richard L. Horwitz (#2246)

W. Harding Drane, Jr. (#1023)
Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP
Hercules Plaza, 6™ Floor

1313 N. Market Street

P.O. Box 951

Wilmington, DE 19890-0951
(302) 984-6000
rhorwitz@potteranderson.com
wdrane@potteranderson.com
Attorneys for Intel Corporation and Intel
Kabushiki Kaisha

IT IS SO ORDERED this day of January, 2009
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United States District Court Judge



